



2016 SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

The **ROCKY MOUNTAIN FLEET MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION** is offering scholarships to students enrolled at any of the 13 colleges of the Colorado Community College System.

To apply: Complete and return the application by **5 p.m.**, **November 30, 2015** to:

Foundation for Colorado Community Colleges 9101 East Lowry Blvd., Denver, CO 80230 Attention: RMFMA Scholarship Coordinator

or

Scan and email the application to: sophie.klein@cccs.edu and put "RMFMA Scholarship Application" in the subject line.

Scholarship winners will be notified by Foundation for Colorado Community Colleges late December. Scholarship funds can be used for tuition, fees, tools or supplies.

About the Scholarship Donor

The Rocky Mountain Fleet Management Association® (RMFMA) is a non-profit fleet industry association which strives to support fleet professionals through education, networking, and resources. RMFMA members have the opportunity to meet frequently with other fleet management professionals to exchange ideas and find solutions to common problems. The association also enjoys strong support from our associate (supplier) members. These valued associates keep RMFMA fleet managers informed about the latest innovations and product developments. In return, suppliers are provided a positive environment to introduce their products and services and meet prospective clients.

The RMFMA believes in supporting new and young industry professionals. We welcome Colorado Community Colleges students to become members. Please contact Kathy Beach at 720.874.6801 to become a member.

ROCKY MOUNTAIN FLEET MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION 2016

Eligibility Requirements:

- Applicant must be enrolled in an AUTOMOTIVE PROGRAM
- Intent to attend one of the 13 Colorado community colleges in one of the degree, certificate or transfer programs, including:

Arapahoe Community College, Colorado Northwestern Community College, Community College of Aurora, Community College of Denver, Front Range Community College, Lamar Community College, Northeastern Junior College, Morgan Community College, Otero Junior College, Pikes Peak Community College, Pueblo Community College, Red Rocks Community College, Trinidad State Junior College

- Demonstration of financial need by completing the Free Application for Federal Student Aid (FAFSA.ed.gov) and supply Student Aid Report (SAR) with Expected Family Contribution number (EFC#)
- Enrollment for a minimum 6 credit hours per semester
- Must have proof of United States citizenship or permanent residency. Please provide a copy of *one* of the following:
 - US Resident Alien Card
 - US Passport
 - US Birth Certificate
- Provide a copy of your most recent transcripts.

Checklist:

| Fully completed application form, including signature on form |
|---|
| Responses to short answer questions: limited to two one-sided pages, name included on heading of each page, include page numbers, not stapled |
| FAFSA Student Aid Report (SAR) with Expected Family Contribution number (EFC #) |
| Copy of most recent H.S. or college transcript |

PLEASE MAIL THE COMPLETED FORM AND REQUIRED DOCUMENTS TO:

Foundation for Colorado Community Colleges 9101 East Lowry Blvd., Denver, CO 80230 Attention: RMFMA Scholarship Coordinator

or

Scan and email the application to: sophie.klein@cccs.edu and put "RMFMA Scholarship Application" in the subject line.

ROCKY MOUNTAIN FLEET MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION 2016

| NAME | STUDENT ID | PHONE | | |
|---|------------|-------|--|--|
| ADDRESS | CITY | STZIP | | |
| EMAIL ADDRESS | | | | |
| COMMUNITY CO | LLEGE | | | |
| AREA OF STUDYENROLLMENT DATE | | | | |
| Please provide responses to the following, limiting your total response to no more than two typed one-sided pages. Without responses to all three questions your scholarship application will be considered incomplete. 1. How will receiving this scholarship help you achieve your educational goals? 2. What are your career aspirations? 3. Please provide an overview of your current community service activities. | | | | |
| Please sign the following statement: I agree to the release of all information included in my application to the college, the Foundation for Colorado Community Colleges and the Rocky Mountain Fleet Management Association. I understand that if I receive a scholarship I may be asked to attend a Rocky Mountain Fleet Management Association meeting as a recipient. | | | | |
| SIGNATURE | | DATE | | |

*Applications must be signed and submitted to the Foundation for Colorado Community Colleges by 5p.m., Monday, November 30, 2015. Please remit all RMFMA Scholarship questions to Sophie Klein by phone at 720-858-2802 or via email at sophie.klein@cccs.edu.